www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## INDIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.11

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014 (CC No(s). 18865-18868/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2014 in WP No. 32485/2013, WP No. 32482/2013, WP No. 32484/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SRI. JAMES @ JAMES RAJU REDDY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VYALIKAVAL HOUSE BUILDING .CO-OP SOCIETY LTD. I.A. 1-4/2014(with c/delay in refiling SLP)

& ORSRespondent(s)

Date : 01/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli,Adv. Mr. Lave Kumar Sharma,Adv.

M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay in refiling the special leave petitions is condoned subject to deposit of a sum of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of two weeks. The same shall be utilized for the cause of juvenile justice.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by (MADHU BALA) (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.12.03

16:07:47 IST

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com