SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36857-36860/2014

SRI. JAMES @ JAMES RAJU REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYALIKAVAL HOUSE BUILDING .CO-OP SOCIETY LTD. & ORSRespondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

M/s Patil & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Same is still awaited for respondent nos. 9,10,13 and 14. Be filed within four weeks time.

Opportunity for respondent nos. 5 and 6 to file the same has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide the fresh address for respondent no.17.

Respondent no.9 has also to file the NOC from the erstwhile counsel.

Item No.44

Ed. Counsel for the petitioner also to take steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2 to 4, 7,8,11,12 and 15. Petitioner to provide the spare copies within one weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 10.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar