## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2505-2508/2019

SRI. JAMES @ JAMES RAJU REDDY

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

VYALIKAVAL HOUSE BUILDING CO-OP SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 29/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 82759/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 25/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 55680/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 83430/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
Mr Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr Tarun Kr Thakur, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR M/S. Patil & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos.4,7,8,11,12 and 15 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 1,2,3,5,6,9(a) to 9(e), 10,13 and 14 are duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar