

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2505-2508/2019

SRI. JAMES @ JAMES RAJU REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VYALIKAVAL HOUSE BUILDING CO-OP SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No.48546/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 13-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. Ch Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. P Rajaram, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M Vishnu Venkatesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Radhkrishna S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AORMr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.48546/2021

Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks time to amend the cause title in the application.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)