

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2505-2508/2019

SRI. JAMES @ JAMES RAJU REDDY**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

VYALIKAVALL HOUSE BUILDING CO-OP SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)
(IA No. 48546/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 25-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) **Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR**
 Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
 Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
 Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.**
 Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. N P S Panwar, Adv.
 Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anirudha, learned counsel for the appellant, seeks some
more time to take necessary steps to amend the cause title in the

impleadment application. Needful shall be done within four weeks without fail.

List after four weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)